



Ref: PNBHFL/SE/EQ/FY25/97  
Date: October 25, 2024

The BSE Limited  
Listing Department,  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001  
**Scrip Code:** 540173

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Listing Department  
"Exchange Plaza"  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051  
**Symbol:** PNBHOUSING

Dear Sir(s),

**Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024**

**Ref:** Our letter PNBHFL/SE/EQ/FY25/93 dated October 24, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended from time to time, please find enclosed copies of newspaper publication of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the 2nd quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The advertisements were published in 'Business Standard' (English and Hindi).

Copies of the same are placed on the website of the Company <https://www.pnbhousing.com/>

Kindly take the above documents on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
For **PNB Housing Finance Limited**

**Veena G Kamath**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: As above.

NLC TAMIL NADU POWER LIMITED (CIN No.: U40102TN2005GOI058050) Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600010, Tamil Nadu, India Tel: 044-28360027, Website: www.ntplpower.com, Email: ceo.ntpl@nplindia.in							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakh)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	177,177.18	82,651.53	59,505.81	259,828.71	139,459.31	292,343.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	91,444.54	5,662.80	(342.13)	97,107.34	8,816.94	8,138.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	63,109.91	9,093.34	2,306.06	72,203.25	14,752.21	20,116.45
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax	64,316.22	7,188.67	1,491.85	71,504.89	9,595.76	12,916.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after Tax)]	64,307.18	7,118.02	1,502.13	71,425.20	9,581.53	12,892.12
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	132,918.88	68,611.70	64,747.22	132,918.88	64,747.22	61,493.68
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	351,723.08	287,415.90	283,551.42	351,723.08	283,551.42	280,297.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	289,046.87	280,446.13	277,779.46	289,046.87	277,779.46	295,570.83
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Nos.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.82	0.98	0.98	0.82	0.98	1.05
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (Annualised)	4.54	1.34	0.97	2.93	1.25	1.13
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	16.39	4.71	3.28	10.44	4.10	3.79
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	4.23	0.17	(0.05)	4.41	0.17	0.04
	Diluted (in ₹)	4.23	0.17	(0.05)	4.41	0.17	0.04
18	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	2.94	0.33	0.07	3.27	0.44	0.59
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.94	0.33	0.07	3.27	0.44	0.59

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange in terms of SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/IDHS/CIR/P/2019/167 dt. Dec 24, 2019. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website i.e. [www.ntplpower.com](http://www.ntplpower.com).  
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website i.e. [www.ntplpower.com](http://www.ntplpower.com).  
For NLC Tamil Nadu Power Limited  
K.Anandaramanujam  
Chief Executive Officer

Place: Chennai  
Date: 24.10.2024  
PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

quant Mutual Fund Registered Office: 6 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Sea Breeze Building, A. M. Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. Tel.: +91 22 6295 5000 E-mail: help.investor@quant.in Website: www.quantmutual.com		
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 16/2024		
<b>Disclosure for Hosting of Half Yearly Financial Results as on September 30, 2024</b>		
NOTICE is hereby given to all investor(s) / Unit holder(s) of quant Mutual Fund ("the Fund") that in accordance with Regulation 59 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 and read with SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF2/CIR/P/2018/92 dated June 05, 2018, the half yearly financial results for the period ended September 30, 2024 has been hosted on the website <a href="http://www.quantmutual.com">www.quantmutual.com</a> and AMFI website viz. <a href="http://www.amfiindia.com">www.amfiindia.com</a> .		
Investors can request for physical / soft copy of the Half Yearly Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2024 through any of the following means:		
1. <b>Email:</b> <a href="mailto:help.investor@quant.in">help.investor@quant.in</a> ;		
2. <b>Call</b> on 022-6295 5000;		
3. <b>Letter:</b> Write a request letter to KFin Technologies Private Limited, at Karvy Selenium, Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nankramguda, Serilingampally, Gachibowli, Hyderabad – 500032.		
Such copies shall be provided to unit holders free of costs.		
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 17/2024		
<b>Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of the Schemes of quant Mutual Fund</b>		
<b>Change in Benchmark of Scheme</b>		
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT, pursuant to AMFI's communication no. 35P/ MEM-COR/109/ 2023-24 dated February 13, 2024 on "Uniformity in Benchmarks of Debt oriented Mutual Fund Schemes", the 1st Tier benchmark of following scheme of quant Mutual Fund shall undergo change with effect from November 01, 2024:		
Scheme Name	Existing Benchmark	Revised 1 <sup>st</sup> Tier Benchmark
quant Liquid Fund	CRISIL Liquid Debt B-I Index	CRISIL Liquid Debt A-I Index
Accordingly, SID and KIM of quant Mutual Fund stands amended suitably to reflect the change as stated above.		
This Addendum forms an integral part of the SID and KIM of the Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.		
NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. 18/2024		
<b>Notice-cum-Addendum to the Scheme Information Document ("SID") and Key Information Memorandum ("KIM") of the Schemes of quant Mutual Fund</b>		
<b>Change in Key Personnel of AMC</b>		
quant Mutual Fund is pleased to announce the appointment of Ms Usha Lakshmi Raman as our Chief Compliance Officer and Company Secretary (CCO & CS), with effect from October 24, 2024. With over 30 years of experience in the industry, she brings a wealth of knowledge and expertise that will be invaluable as we continue to enhance our processes and compliance programs, upholding the highest standards of integrity.		
Accordingly, the following paragraph is revised in the Statement of Additional Information of quant Mutual Fund:		
Name	Age/Qualification	Brief Experience
Ms. Usha Lakshmi Raman	Age: 58 Qualification: CS, CA, CMA	Ms Usha has previously held leadership roles at SBI Funds Management, where she was Head of Internal Audit and at JPMorgan, where she was Vice President - Custody (Securities Operations). She brings to the table seasoned expertise in many areas of internal audit, operations, process improvement and strategy, which will play a key role in reinforcing our commitment to ethical business practices, by ensuring that the organization's compliance framework continues to evolve and adapt to the needs of the industry and regulator. In the past, she has also worked with Usha Martin Finance Corporation, Securities and Exchanges Board of India (SEBI) and Indian Aluminum Company Limited. Ms Raman is accomplished as a CA, CS and CMA and is a regular speaker at the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. In 2024, she received an award as the STAR Woman of WIRC of ICAI.
We welcome Ms Raman to our team and are confident that her leadership and experience will guide us to excellence in compliance processes. Her experience and commitment to compliance & controls will strengthen our efforts in navigating the complex and evolving regulatory landscape and fostering a culture of integrity at every level.		
Our current Compliance Officer, Ms Drishti Shah has expressed her desire to step down from our organisation. Drishti is supporting the transition of her responsibilities to Usha and will remain with quant till 31st of December, 2024. We would like to express our gratitude for her contributions during her 10-year long tenure with the quant Group.		
All other terms and conditions of the SID, KIM and SAI of the Schemes read with other addendums if any remain unchanged. This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the SID, KIM and SAI issued for the Schemes read with the addenda issued thereunder.		
For quant Money Managers Limited		
Sd/- Authorised Signatory		
Place : Mumbai Date : 24.10.2024		
MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.		



Ghar Ki Baat

Regd. Office: 9th Floor Antriksh Bhawan, 22, K. G. Marg, New Delhi-110001

Phone: 011-66030500, Email: [investor.services@pnbhousing.com](mailto:investor.services@pnbhousing.com), Website: [www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)  
CIN : L65922DL1988PLC033856

### EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Crores)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,878.68	3,701.74	7,050.08	1,777.75
2.	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	604.73	1,158.91	1,953.90	507.11
3.	Net Profit for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary item)	604.73	1,158.91	1,953.90	507.11
4.	Net Profit for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	469.68	902.49	1,508.01	383.00
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	465.83	881.62	1,491.76	389.65
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	259.84	259.84	259.72	259.58
7.	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	15,607.93	15,607.93	14,714.72	13,950.05
8.	Securities Premium Account	6,459.57	6,459.57	6,453.26	6,446.92
9.	Net Worth	15,867.77	15,867.77	14,974.44	14,209.63
10.	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	57,027.73	57,027.73	55,056.72	53,565.02
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.59	3.59	3.68	3.77
13.	Earnings per Share (of ₹10/- each)*				
	(1) Basic (₹)	18.08	34.75	58.37	14.76
	(2) Diluted (₹)	18.02	34.63	58.20	14.73
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
15.	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA

\* EPS for the quarters are not annualised.  
The key data relating to standalone results of PNB Housing Finance Limited is as under: (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30-09-2023 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,867.53	3,680.06	7,013.74	1,766.14
2.	Profit before Tax	606.59	1,165.32	1,971.68	509.17
3.	Tax Expense	134.89	254.91	444.26	124.77
4.	Net Profit after Tax	471.70	910.41	1,527.42	384.40
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	467.82	889.58	1,510.98	390.96

NOTES:  
1. The above-mentioned results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee of the Board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 24, 2024.  
2. During the period ended September 30, 2024, the Company has allotted 1,18,965 (Q2 FY 25 1,14,570) equity shares of ₹10 each pursuant to exercise of stock options / restricted stock units by employees.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 are available on BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company ([www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)).  
4. For other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange(s) and available on BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)), NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the website of the Company ([www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Girish Kousgi  
Managing Director & CEO  
DIN : 08524205

Date : October 24, 2024  
Place : New Delhi

WE ACCEPT PUBLIC DEPOSITS AT ATTRACTIVE RATES OF INTEREST | CALL : 1800-120-8800 | SMS : 'PNBHFL' TO 56161 | Website : [www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)

MAGMA HDI General Insurance Company Ltd.	
IRDAI Registration No. : 149 dated May 22, 2012	
Registered Office: Development House, 24, Park Street, Kolkata, West Bengal, Pin - 700016	
Corporate Office: Unit No. 1B & 2B, 2nd Floor, Equinox Business Park, Tower - 3, LBS Marg, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, Pin - 400 070	
Toll Free No. : 1800 266 3202, CIN : U66000WB2009PLC136327, Customer Support: <a href="mailto:customer@magmahdi.co.in">customer@magmahdi.co.in</a> , Website : <a href="http://www.magmahdi.com">www.magmahdi.com</a>	

### UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR TO DATE ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended March 31, 2024
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	
		Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Note 1)	69,367	69,644	163,093	132,069	329,512
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	3,706	(2,005)	2,594	(3,231)	(16,260)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	3,706	(2,005)	2,594	(3,231)	(16,260)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	2,815	(1,585)	1,703	(2,811)	(14,122)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] (Note 2)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	26,939	26,911	26,939	26,911	26,930
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	912	610	912	610	656
8	Securities Premium Account	107,770	108,094	107,770	108,094	107,728
9	Net Worth	91,968	101,570	91,968	101,570	89,958
10	Paid up Outstanding Debt	42,500	10,003	42,500	10,003	42,501
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.46	0.10	0.46	0.10	0.47
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)					
	1. Basic	1.05	(0.59)	0.63	(1.09)	(5.35)
	2. Diluted	1.05	(0.59)	0.63	(1.09)	(5.35)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	4.65	(8.13)	2.29	(6.38)	(10.46)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	4.65	(8.13)	2.29	(6.38)	(10.46)

Notes:  
1. Total Income from operations represents Gross Written Premium (GWP).  
2. The Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance Companies in India.  
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year to date Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarter and year to date Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchange ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.magmahdi.com](http://www.magmahdi.com)).  
4. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange (BSE) and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Rajive Kumaraswami  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer  
DIN 07501971

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 24 October, 2024

# दुनिया में सबसे ज्यादा दौड़े देश के छोटे व मझोले शेयर

पुनीत वाघवा  
नई दिल्ली, 24 अक्टूबर

भारतीय मिड और स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों में तेजी कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 के दौरान दुनिया भर में सबसे ज्यादा रही है। इस तरह उन्होंने न केवल वैश्विक एफटीएसई बेंचमार्कों की चमक को धुंधला कर दिया बल्कि दुनिया के अग्रणी शेयर बाजारों की भी पीछे छोड़ दिया। यह इसके बावजूद हुआ जब पिछले कुछ दिनों से भारत में स्मॉल और मिडकैप सेगमेंटों में गिरावट आई है। इसकी वजह इनके भाव ज्यादा होना, भूराजनीतिक घटनाएं और जुलाई-सितंबर तिमाही के कंपनियों के नतीजों को लेकर घबराहट रही है।

एफटीएसई ग्लोबल मिडकैप इंडेक्स और एफटीएसई ग्लोबल स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों में कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 में क्रमशः 12 फीसदी व 9.3 फीसदी की तेजी आई है। लेकिन एफटीएसई ग्लोबल इंडिया स्मॉलकैप इंडेक्स ने 25.2 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ इन वैश्विक बेंचमार्क से उम्दा प्रदर्शन किया है। भारतीय मिडकैप और स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों ने कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 में क्रमशः 25.7 फीसदी व 26.7 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी दर्ज की है।

एफटीएसई ग्लोबल मिड और स्मॉलकैप सूचकांक कई सूचकांकों का हिस्सा है। इसे निवेशकों को अपने अंतरराष्ट्रीय निवेश बेंचमार्क करने में मदद के लिए बनाया गया है। इंडेक्स में दुनिया भर के मिड और स्मॉलकैप शेयर शामिल हैं। इसे एफटीएसई ग्लोबल इक्विटी इंडेक्स सीरीज से लिया गया है और इस सीरीज में दुनिया भर के निवेश योग्य बाजार पूंजीकरण का 99 फीसदी हिस्सा शामिल है।

मुख्य वैश्विक मिड-स्मॉल सूचकांकों में एफटीएसई जर्मनी मिडकैप इंडेक्स में कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 में सबसे ज्यादा 20 फीसदी का इजाफा



## उम्दा प्रदर्शन

■ एफटीएसई ग्लोबल मिडकैप इंडेक्स और एफटीएसई ग्लोबल स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों में कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 में क्रमशः 12 फीसदी व 9.3 फीसदी की तेजी आई है

■ लेकिन एफटीएसई ग्लोबल इंडिया स्मॉलकैप इंडेक्स ने 25.2 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी के साथ इन वैश्विक बेंचमार्क से उम्दा प्रदर्शन किया है

■ भारतीय मिडकैप और स्मॉलकैप सूचकांकों ने कैलेंडर वर्ष 2024 में क्रमशः 25.7 फीसदी व 26.7 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी दर्ज की है

हुआ है। एफटीएसई साउथ अफ्रीका मिडकैप इंडेक्स 14.6 फीसदी और एफटीएसई जापान मिड कैप इंडेक्स 10.7 फीसदी चढ़ा है जबकि एफटीएसई ग्लोबल ताइवान स्मॉलकैप में 12.1 फीसदी और एफटीएसई ग्रेटर चाइना स्मॉलकैप इंडेक्स में 6.5 फीसदी की बढ़ोतरी हुई है। जियोजित फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के मुख्य रणनीतिकार वीके विजयकुमार ने कहा कि मिडकैप और स्मॉलकैप के मुकाबले लाजकैप के मौजूदा उम्दा प्रदर्शन का रहस्य बने रहने की संभावना है। निवेशकों को मिड और स्मॉलकैप के पिटे हुए शेयरों को खरीदने की जल्दबाजी नहीं करना चाहिए क्योंकि इन दोनों सेगमेंट में अभी भी गिरावट की आशंकाएं बरकरार हैं, खास तौर से उनमें जिनके भाव अभी भी बढ़े हुए हैं। हालांकि कुछ चुनिंदा शेयरों में तीव्र सुधार आ सकता है। आगामी तिमाही में आय में सुस्त वृद्धि की आशंका से विश्लेषकों ने भारत के मिड और स्मॉलकैप शेयरों में लिक्विडिटी के कारण हुई तीव्र वृद्धि को लेकर आगाह किया है। अप्रैल 2024 में बर्नस्टीन के विश्लेषकों ने आगाह

किया था कि आय वृद्धि और शेयर कीमतों के बीच कोई तालमेल नहीं होने का नजारा स्मॉलकैप और मिडकैप सेक्टर में ज्यादा साफ दिखता है।

बर्नस्टीन के प्रबंध निदेशक वेणुगोपाल गैरे ने अन्य विश्लेषक निखिल अरेला के साथ लिखे इस नोट में कहा था कि आय में अच्छी अपग्रेड वाले सेक्टर के शेयरों की कीमतों में अनुपात से ज्यादा तेजी आई है जिसकी वजह ज्यादा कीमत की उम्मीदें हैं। ज्यादातर क्षेत्रों के लिए यह अंतर आसानी से 30 फीसदी से अधिक है। वित्त वर्ष 25 के लिए पिछले तीन महीने में कोई आय अपग्रेड नहीं हुआ है, जबकि आईटी क्षेत्र के 50 फीसदी शेयरों में सकारात्मक रिटर्न दिख रहा है।

ऐंजल वन के तकनीकी और डेरिवेटिव शोध प्रमुख समीत चहलान ने कहा कि पिछले कुछ दिनों में मिडकैप में तेज गिरावट आई है और इसमें समर्थन का अहम स्तर टूट गया है। साथ ही आगे और गिरावट का संकेत मिल रहा है। उन्होंने कहा कि अभी इस सेगमेंट में पिटे हुए शेयरों से दूर रहना चाहिए।

# अभी 1,000 अंक और गिर सकता है निफ्टी

रेक्स कैनो और पुनीत वाघवा  
नई दिल्ली, 24 अक्टूबर

तकनीकी चार्टों से संकेत मिल रहा है कि निफ्टी 50 सूचकांक मौजूदा स्तरों से अल्पावधि में 1,000 अंक और गिरकर 23,300 के स्तर पर आ सकता है। हाल के ऊंचे स्तरों से गिरावट ने कम से कम अभी तो धारणा 'मंददियों' के पक्ष में कर दी है।

निफ्टी 50 सूचकांक एक महीने से भी कम में 26,277 के अपने सर्वाधिक ऊंचे स्तर से 7 प्रतिशत या 1,899 अंक गिर चुका है। यह अपने अल्पावधि और मध्यावधि समर्थन स्तर तोड़ चुका है और इस समय 24,582 के स्तर पर 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार कर रहा है। चार्टों से संकेत मिलता है कि अगर निफ्टी 24,500 के स्तर से ऊपर नहीं टिका रहा तो तकनीकी तौर पर फिसलकर 23,365 पर आ सकता है जो उसका 200-डीएमए का स्तर है।

अप्रैल 2023 के पहले के बुल-रन (जब निफ्टी 17,500 के स्तर पर था) से लेकर हाल के ऊंचे स्तर तक 38.2 प्रतिशत फिबोनाकी रिट्रेसमेंट निफ्टी के लिए 22,920 के स्तर पर समर्थन का संकेत देता है जो 200-डीएमए से लगभग 400



## विश्लेषकों की राय

■ अगर निफ्टी 24,500 के स्तर से ऊपर नहीं टिक पाता है तो तकनीकी रूप से यह 23,365 के स्तर पर अपने 200-डीएमए तक फिसल सकता है

■ निफ्टी के 50 में से 30 शेयर अपने 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार कर रहे हैं

अंक नीचे है। इस विश्लेषण के आधार पर यह कहना गलत नहीं होगा कि निफ्टी-50 सूचकांक अपने 200-डीएमए को भी छू सकता है या बाजार की गिरावट के बीच 22,920 तक आ सकता है। इसी तरह, 61.8 प्रतिशत रिट्रेसमेंट से संकेत मिलता है कि एनएसई बेंचमार्क सूचकांक 20,846 तक भी फिसल सकता है। 20-डीएमए और 50-डीएमए को अल्पावधि मूविंग एवरेज के तौर पर माना जाता है जबकि 100-डीएमए को किसी सूचकांक या शेयर की ताकत का मध्यावधि पैमाना कहा जा सकता है। सामान्य नियम यह है कि अगर कोई शेयर या सूचकांक किसी विशेष मूविंग एवरेज से ऊपर है तो रुझान मजबूती का है और नीचे होने पर गिरावट के हालात हैं।

ऐंजल वन में शोध प्रमुख (टेक्निकल एंड डेरिवेटिव) समीत चहलान ने कहा, 'इंटर-डे में बीच-बीच में तेजी के बीच लगातार बिकवाली के कारण मंददियों का नियंत्रण बना हुआ है। 89 इईएमए पर 24,600 के आसपास का पिछला समर्थन अब एक मजबूत प्रतिरोध में बदल गया है। तेजी की स्थिति में, 24,600 का स्तर महत्वपूर्ण प्रतिरोध है और इसके टूटने पर 25,000 से ऊपर तेजी की उम्मीद दिख सकती है।'

निफ्टी के 50 में से 30 शेयर अपने 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार कर रहे हैं। इनमें रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक, हिंदुस्तान यूनिलीवर, लार्सन एंड टुब्रो और टाटा कंसल्टेंसी सर्विसेज मुख्य रूप से शामिल हैं।

## मुख्य सूचकांक

निफ्टी मिडकैप 150, निफ्टी स्मॉलकैप 250 और निफ्टी 500 में भी निफ्टी 50 जैसी स्थिति रही और इनमें लगातार तीसरे दिन 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार होता दिखा। संबंधित सूचकांकों के अध्ययन से पता चलता है कि मिडकैप, स्मॉलकैप और निफ्टी 500 सूचकांकों के 64 प्रतिशत शेयर 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार कर रहे हैं। इसका मतलब यह हुआ कि बाजार के लिए संपूर्ण धारणा सुस्त बनी रह सकती है।

मुख्य बाजार में 100-डीएमए से नीचे कारोबार वाले शेयरों में हीरो मोटोकॉर्प, गोदरेज प्रॉपर्टीज, डाबर, हिंदुस्तान एयरोनॉटिक्स, क्रॉम्टन ग्रीक्स, कैस्ट्रॉल, एसजेवीएन, येस बैंक, जी एंटरटेनमेंट, यूनियन बैंक, सेल, टाटा एलेक्सी, आरबीएनएल, एसआरएफ, अंबुजा सीमेंट्स, कमिस, भारत फौज और एलआईसी शामिल हैं।

हालांकि एचडीएफसी सिन्डिकेटेड के वरिष्ठ डेरिवेटिव विश्लेषक नंदीश शाह को कुछ उम्मीद दिख रही है। उनका मानना है कि बाजार जल्द ही गिरावट से उबर जाएगा बशर्ते कि अमेरिकी राष्ट्रपति चुनाव के नतीजे चौंकाने वाले न हों और अमेरिकी बाजारों में बड़ी गिरावट न आए।

# गोदावरी बायो को सिर्फ 54 फीसदी बोलियां

गोदावरी बायोफाइनेंशियल के आर्थिक सार्वजनिक निगम (आईपीओ) को गुरुवार को दूसरे दिन तक 54 फीसदी आवेदन मिले। एनएसई के आंकड़ों के मुताबिक, आर्थिक शेयर बिक्री के लिए रखे गए 1,12,74,739 शेयरों के मुकाबले 60,89,832 शेयरों के लिए बोलियां प्राप्त हुईं।

खुदरा व्यक्तिगत निवेशकों के खंड को 96 फीसदी बोली मिली जबकि गैर-संस्थागत निवेशकों की श्रेणी में 26 फीसदी। गोदावरी बायोफाइनेंशियल लिमिटेड ने निगम खुलने से पहले एंकर निवेशकों से 16.6 करोड़ रुपये जुटाए हैं। आईपीओ में 325 करोड़ रुपये मूल्य के नए इक्विटी शेयर और प्रवर्तकों एवं एक निवेशक की तरफ से 230 करोड़ रुपये मूल्य तक के 65.27 लाख इक्विटी शेयरों की बिक्री पेशकश शामिल है। इस तरह आईपीओ का कुल आकार 555 करोड़ रुपये है। पेशकश के लिए मूल्य दायरा 334-352 रुपये प्रति शेयर रखा गया है। नए निगम से प्राप्त 240 करोड़ रुपये का उपयोग कर्ज भुगतान के लिए किया जाएगा।

# चौथे दिन भी शेयर बाजार में गिरावट

शेयर बाजार में गिरावट का सिलसिला गुरुवार को लगातार चौथे दिन जारी रहा और बीएसई सेंसेक्स 17 अंक गिर गया। विदेशी संस्थागत निवेशकों (एफआईआई) की पूंजी निकासी जारी रहने और वित्तीय परिणाम अपेक्षा के अनुरूप नहीं होने से वैश्विक उपयोग का सामान बनाने वाली और वाहन कंपनियों के शेयरों में बिकवाली देखने को मिली।

30 शेयरों पर आधारित बीएसई सेंसेक्स में कारोबार हल्का रहा और यह 16.82 अंक यानी 0.02 फीसदी की गिरावट के साथ 80,065.16 अंक पर बंद हुआ। कारोबार के दौरान सूचकांक ऊंचे में 80,259.82 अंक तक गया जबकि नीचे में 79,813.02 अंक तक आया। उतार-चढ़ाव भरे कारोबार में निफ्टी भी 36.10 अंक यानी 0.15 फीसदी की गिरावट के साथ 24,399.40 अंक पर बंद हुआ। सेंसेक्स में शामिल शेयरों में हिंदुस्तान यूनिलीवर में करीब 6 फीसदी की गिरावट आई। एफएमसीजी कंपनी का एकीकृत शुद्ध लाभ चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में 2.33 फीसदी घटकर 2,595 करोड़ रुपये रहने से इसका शेयर गिर गया।

इसके अलावा नेस्ले, आईटीसी, मारुति, एशियन पेंट्स, इन्फोसिस, टाटा कंसल्टेंसी सर्विसेज, लार्सन एंड टुब्रो और एचसीएल टेक्नोलॉजिज के शेयर भी नीचे आए। दूसरी तरफ लाभ में रहने वाले शेयरों में अल्ट्राटेक सीमेंट, महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा, टाइटन, अदाणी पोर्ट्स, भारतीय स्टेट बैंक और पावर ग्रिड शामिल हैं। जियोजित फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज के शोध प्रमुख विनोद नायर ने कहा, 'एफआईआई की लगातार निकासी के बावजूद मानक सूचकांकों में हल्की गिरावट ही रही। अक्टूबर महीने के लिए खरीद प्रबंधकों के बीच कराए गए सर्वेक्षण के आंकड़े लगातार अच्छी वृद्धि का संकेत दे रहे हैं।'

# बाजार में गिरावट से बेफिक्र म्युचुअल फंड

नोमुरा वेलथ के प्रेसिडेंट और प्रमुख राहुल जैन ने कहा कि एम्पी के आंकड़ों से पता चलता है कि निवेशकों ने गिरावट के तूफान का कुशलता से सामना किया है जो दर्शाता है कि वे अपने निवेश प्रबंधन में परिपक्व हो गए हैं।

उन्होंने कहा, 'निवेशकों को अपने जोखिम प्रोफाइल, निवेश का दायरा और लक्ष्य के आधार पर इक्विटी, ऋण और सोने में संतुलन बनाए रखना चाहिए। उन्हें घबराहट में अपनी एसआईपी बंद नहीं करनी चाहिए क्योंकि गिरावट के समय उन्हें कम एनएवी पर ज्यादा यूनिट मिल सकता है।' रिलीगेयर ब्रोकिंग में वरिष्ठ उपाध्यक्ष (शोध) अजित मिश्रा ने कहा कि निवेशकों को संतुलित नजरिया रखना चाहिए। उन्होंने कहा, 'गिरावट के दौरान संतुलित दृष्टिकोण जरूरी है। कुछ नकद अपने पास रखने से खराब समय में सहाय्यता मिलती है लेकिन ऐसे समय में बाजार से एकदम हटकर हो जाने से संभावित अवसर को गंवा सकते हैं।' चालू वित्त वर्ष में इक्विटी एमएफ में रिपोर्ट निवेश देखा जा रहा है। वित्त वर्ष 2025 के पहले 6 महीने में निवेशकों ने इक्विटी योजनाओं में शुद्ध 2 लाख करोड़ रुपये का निवेश किया है जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2024 में 1.8 लाख करोड़ रुपये का निवेश हुआ था।

NLC TAMIL NADU POWER LIMITED (CIN No.: U40102TN2005GOI058050) Regd. Office: No.135, EVR Periyar High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600010, Tamil Nadu, India Tel: 044-28360027, Website: www.ntplpower.com, Email: ceo.ntpl@nclindia.in							
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakh)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	177,177.18	82,651.53	59,505.81	259,828.71	139,459.31	292,343.89
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	91,444.54	5,662.80	(342.13)	97,107.34	8,816.94	8,138.41
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional & Rate Regulated Activity)	63,109.91	9,093.34	2,306.06	72,203.25	14,752.21	20,116.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	64,316.22	7,188.67	1,491.85	71,504.89	9,595.76	12,916.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	64,307.18	7,118.02	1,502.13	71,425.20	9,581.53	12,892.12
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20	218,804.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	132,918.88	68,611.70	64,747.22	132,918.88	64,747.22	61,493.68
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	351,723.08	287,415.90	283,551.42	351,723.08	283,551.42	280,297.88
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	289,046.87	280,446.13	277,779.46	289,046.87	277,779.46	295,570.83
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Nos.)	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.82	0.98	0.98	0.82	0.98	1.05
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (Annualised)	4.54	1.34	0.97	2.93	1.25	1.13
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	16.39	4.71	3.28	10.44	4.10	3.79
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17	Earnings per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (before adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	4.23	0.17	(0.05)	4.41	0.17	0.04
	Diluted (in ₹)	4.23	0.17	(0.05)	4.41	0.17	0.04
18	Earning per Equity Share (of ₹10 each) from continuing operations (after adjustment of Net Regulatory Deferral Balance):						
	Basic (in ₹)	2.94	0.33	0.07	3.27	0.44	0.59
	Diluted (in ₹)	2.94	0.33	0.07	3.27	0.44	0.59

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange in terms of SEBI Circular SEBI/DO/DOHS/DDHS/SCIR/P/2019/167 dt. Dec 24, 2019. The full format of the Quarter and Half Year Ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website i.e. [www.ntplpower.com](http://www.ntplpower.com).  
2. For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Ltd. and can be accessed on [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on company's website i.e. [www.ntplpower.com](http://www.ntplpower.com).

Place: Chennai  
Date: 24.10.2024

PUBLIC SECTOR IS YOURS : HELP IT TO HELP YOU

## Ghar Ki Baat

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 9वाँ तल अंतरिक्ष भवन, 22, के. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001  
दूरभाष : 011-68030600, ईमेल : [investor.services@pnbhousing.com](mailto:investor.services@pnbhousing.com), वेबसाइट : [www.pnbhousing.com](http://www.pnbhousing.com)  
सीआईएन : L65922DL1988PLC033856

## 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के समेकित अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारौंछा

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	1,878.68	3,701.74	7,050.08	1,777.75
2.	अवधि का निवल लाभ (कर, आपवादिक तथा असाधारण मद से पूर्व)	604.73	1,158.91	1,953.90	507.11
3.	कर पूर्व अवधि का निवल लाभ (आपवादिक तथा असाधारण मद के उपर्रंत)	604.73	1,158.91	1,953.90	507.11
4.	कर उपर्रंत अवधि का निवल लाभ (आपवादिक तथा असाधारण मदों के उपर्रंत)	469.68	902.49	1,508.01	383.00
5.	अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय (कर उपर्रंत अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) तथा कर उपर्रंत अन्य व्यापक आय से समाविष्ट)	465.83	881.62	1,491.76	389.65
6.	प्रदत्त समता अंश पूंजी	259.84	259.84	259.72	259.58
7.	आरक्षित (गुणमूल्यांकन आरक्षितियाँ छोड़कर)	15,607.93	15,607.93	14,714.72	13,950.05
8.	सिन्डिकेटेड प्रीमियम खाता	6,459.57	6,459.57	6,453.26	6,446.92
9.	निवल मूल्य	15,867.77	15,867.77	14,974.44	14,209.63
10.	प्रदत्त ऋण पूंजी / बकाया ऋण	57,027.73	57,027.73	55,056.72	53,565.02
11.	बकाया मोचनयोग्य अधिमान्य अंश	-	-	-	-
12.	ऋण समता अनुपात	3.59	3.59	3.68	3.77
13.	आय प्रति अंश (₹. 10/- प्रत्येक का)*				
	(1) मूलभूत (₹.)	18.08	34.75	58.37	14.76
	(2) तरलीकृत (₹.)	18.02	34.63	58.20	14.73
14.	पूंजी मोचन आरक्षित	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
15.	ऋणपत्र मोचन आरक्षित	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
16.	ऋण सेवा आवृत्त अनुपात	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए
17.	व्याज सेवा आवृत्त अनुपात	एनए	एनए	एनए	एनए

\*तिमाहियों की ईपीएस वार्षिकीकृत नहीं हैं।  
पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंशियल लिमिटेड के पृथक परिणामों से संबंधित प्रमुख आँकड़ा विन्यानुसार प्रस्तुत है :

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त अर्द्धवर्ष 30.09.2024 (अलेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त वर्ष 31.03.2024 (लेखापरीक्षित)	समाप्त तिमाही 30.09.2023 (अलेखापरीक्षित)
1.	परिचालनों से कुल आय	1,867.53	3,680.06	7,013.74	1,766.14
2.	कर पूर्व लाभ	606.59	1,165.32	1,971.68	509.17
3.	कर व्यय	134.89	254.91	444.26	124.77
4.	कर उपर्रंत निवल लाभ	471.70	910.41	1,527.42	384.40
5.	अवधि की कुल व्यापक आय (कर उपर्रंत अवधि के लाभ / (हानि) तथा कर उपर्रंत अन्य व्यापक आय से समाविष्ट)	467.82	889.58	1,510.98	390.96

टिप्पणियाँ :  
1. दिनोंक 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के उपर्युक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा तथा संस्तुति बोर्ड की लेखापरीक्षण समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा तत्पश्चात् 24 अक्टूबर 2024 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में निदेशक मंडल द्वारा इनका अनुमोदन किया गया।  
2. दिनोंक 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त अवधि के दौरान, कंपनी ने कर्मचारियों द्वारा स्टॉक विकल्प / प्रतिबंधित स्टॉक इकाइयों के प्रयोगानुसार रु. 10 प्रत्येक के 1,18,965 (तिमाही 2 वि.व. 25- 1,14,570) समता अंश आवंटित किए हैं।  
3. उपर्रंत सारौंछा, संशोधितानुसार सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकतायें) विनियमवली 2015 के विनियम 33 एवं 52 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में प्रस्तुत 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारौंछा है। दिनोंक 30 सितंबर 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा अर्द्धवर्ष के पृथक तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, बीएसई ([www](http://www.bseindia.com)